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Serving on the board of trustees is both a privilege 
and benefit of being a member of an electric 

cooperative. Members interested in running for a posi-
tion on CVEC’s Board of Trustees are required to file a 
notice of candidacy. 

This year members in districts 3, 6 and 7 will be 
electing representatives to the board. 

Filing periods for those districts are:

FILING PERIODS 
AND MEETING DATES 
SET FOR TRUSTEE 
DISTRICTS

C A N A D I A N  V A L L E Y  E L E C T R A L I T E

3
7
6

June 7
June 14
June 21

May 8 - May 13
May 15 - May 20
May 22 - May 28

District
Meeting

Date
Filing 
Period

Article 4, Section 5 of the cooperative’s bylaws 
provides:

“Any firm, association, corporation, body politic or 
subdivision, being a member of the Cooperative is en-
titled to designate one person to vote for such member, 
but no person shall be authorized or permitted to vote as 
a representative of more than one such member and such 
authorization must be signed by a president, vice-pres-
ident, partner or principal officer, and such designation 
must be on file in the office of the Cooperative not less 
than fifteen (15) days prior to such election.” 

3
7
6

District

May 22
May 29
June 5

Last Day to File
Designation

Designations must be on file in the office of the Co-
operative on or before the following dates:

Incumbent trustees for this year’s elections are:
District 3 - Gary Crain
District 6 - Joe Semtner
District 7 - J. P. Duvall

Members desiring to seek candidacy must file writ-
ten notice with the cooperative, on a form provided by 
the cooperative, during the stated filing period. District 
maps and a full copy of the by-laws may be viewed at 
www.mycvec.coop. Any questions about filing or quali-
fications should be directed to the cooperative by phone 
at 405-382-3680.

District meetings will be held this year in each of 
the three districts (time and location TBD) regardless of 
the presence of an election. All members of each district 
are invited to attend. Each member of the district is enti-
tled to one vote should there be an election.



 
New Services Staked in February
During the month of February, 22 new services were 
staked. The total new services staked in 2019 is 47.  

This compares to 64 for the same period in 2019. 

P.O. Box 751 Seminole, OK 74818

Board of Trustees

Serving Hughes, Lincoln, McIntosh, Okfuskee, Pottawatomie, 
Seminole & portions of Oklahoma, Cleveland & Creek counties

Cycle 1
Cycle 2
Cycle 3

26th-31st
6th-11th
16th-21st

5th
15th
25th

1-1/2% penalty 
applied 20 days 
after billing date

Read Billing date

President - Joe Semtner, Konawa. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 6
Vice Pres. - Robert Schoenecke, Meeker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 2
Sec.-Treas. - Matt Goodson, Tecumseh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 5
Asst. Sec.-Treas. - Steve Marak, Meeker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 1
Gary Crain, Prague . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 3
Clayton Eads, Shawnee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 4
J.P. Duvall, Seminole . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 7
Yates Adcock, Dustin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .District 8
J. Roger Henson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Attorney

Seminole...........(405) 382-3680
Shawnee...........(405) 273-4680
Eufaula .............(918) 689-3232
Prague ..............(405) 567-3206
Toll-free .............(877) 382-3680

Telephone 
Numbers

IN CASE OF TROUBLE
1. Check for blown fuse or tripped circuit breakers.
2. Check with your neighbors. Ask if their electricity 

is off and if they have reported it.
3. If not, call the office or download the Smarthub 

app to report the trouble.

Main Office and Headquarters
Interstate 40 at the Prague/Seminole Exit

Area Office - 35 W. JC Watts Street, Eufaula
Office Hours - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday - Friday

Operating Revenues
Wholesale Cost of Power
Percentage WPC is of Revenue
Consumers per Mile of Line
Revenue per Mile of Line
KW Peak Demand - This month
Billing kW demand
KW Peak Demand - YTD
KWh Purchased - This month
Taxes Paid
Interest on Long Term Debt
System Load Factor

2018                2019 
$6,015,907.5 

$4,262,925.41
70.86

4.74
$1,146.11

182,438
103,927
182,438

79,702,949
$116,605
$176,845

58.7

$5,966,818 
$4,464,591

74.82
4.77

$1,137.4
162,670
103,927
162,670

81,757,895
$117,356
$183,101

59.3

Operating Statistics for January

C A N A D I A N  V A L L E Y  E L E C T R A L I T E
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CVEC Foundation administers and disburses funds collected through CVEC’s 
Operation Round-Up Program.

BEGINNING BALANCE 10/31/18  . . . . . . . . . . . . . $$228,851.10
DEPOSITS  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8,422.14
INTEREST INCOME . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33.01
CHECKS ISSUED  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -934
APPROVED, NOT YET PAID . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40,809.24
BALANCE 11/30/18   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . $205,213.68

OPERATION ROUND-UP

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

After a long, chilly winter, we’re all ready for warm summer 
weather. Is your air conditioning system as ready as you are?

There’s nothing worse than an a/c malfunction on the hottest 
day of the year. A springtime once-over can prevent that from hap-
pening.

Plus, air conditioning is your biggest energy expense during the 
summer. Keep summer energy bills in check by making time for a 
few pre-summer rituals:

• Schedule a profes-
sional tune-up for your air 
conditioner before the hottest 
days arrive so yours won’t 
break down during the busi-
est time for repairs. 

• If you’re in the mar-
ket for a new air conditioner, 
buy one with the highest 
SEER (Seasonal Energy Ef-
ficiency Ratio) rating you can afford. These appliances are the most 
efficient. 

• Don’t buy too big. An air conditioner should “fit” the size 
of your home. An HVAC professional can advise you about proper 
sizing. 

• Turn on your ceiling fans. They increase the circulation of 
cool air and might allow you to move the thermostat up a notch. 

• Close your window blinds during the hottest part of the day. 
• Add insulation to your attic and caulk windows. Preventing 

cool air from leaking out of your house can reduce cooling costs by 
up to 20 percent.

IS YOUR A/C 

READY FOR SUMMER?
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Although co-ops don’t 
pay income tax, we do 

pay a 2-percent gross receipts 
tax. It is in lieu of ad-valorem, 
sales, and other excise taxes. 
The gross receipt tax is then 
distributed by the Oklahoma Tax 
Commission to area 910331203 
school districts based on the 
miles of co-op power lines within 
the district.

In 2018 CVEC paid 
$1,136,028.54 in gross receipt 
taxes. That amount, coupled with 
the $579,278.85 paid by WFEC, 
totaled over $1,715,307.39 paid 
to area schools.

This is an increase over the 
$1,603,296.46 paid in 2017.

The accompanying chart 
details taxes paid to each school 
district in CVEC’s service terri-
tory.
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$517.01
26,077.72

45.43

4.33
23,806.16
21,954.55
32,714.27

6,952.57
6,720.23

62,555.79
10,736.31

6,234.38
5,877.45

52,996.55
25,408.38

106.406.28
56,358.94

4,036.56
16,689.19
34,215.54

1,526.11

369.91
43,307.52

80.32
29,668.46
31,967.97

15,116.53
33,895.68

3,991.13
11,084.37

995.08
7,404.68

45,522.65
16,358.82

4,304.79
26,024.18

Oklahoma
Harrah

Luther

Pottawatomie
Asher
Bethel

Dale

Earlsboro
Grove
Macomb

Maud

McLoud
N. Rock Creek

Pleasant Grove
Shawnee
S. Rock Creek
Tecumseh

Wanette

Seminole
Bowlegs

Butner

Justice
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New Lima
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Seminole
Strother
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WFEC
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CVEC
WFEC
CVEC
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CVEC
CVEC
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CVEC
WFEC
CVEC
WFEC
CVEC
CVEC
WFEC
CVEC
WFEC
CVEC
CVEC
CVEC
WFEC
CVEC
WFEC
CVEC

25,112.74
1,392.24
1,001.57

25,287.96
28,102.30
32,396.35
18,718.28
22,677.44
36,884.94

7,010.97
37,665.86
29,852.83
22,968.99
48,300.01
25,724.93
33,415.15
22,623.90

218.48
1,397.44

13,710.44
49,689.00
43,721.68
62,936.52

13,448.69
14,564.97
33,573.06
39,491.42

5,442.64
43,275.07

8,433.76
13,563.34
16,278.50
26,655.11
15,622.72
68,597.64
18,366.86
14,872.09
12,985.31

7,400.35

CO-OP TAXES SUPPORT AREA SCHOOLS 

$1,715,307.39TOTAL

Electralite Gets 
New Look

Our monthly communica-
tion with you is a priority for us 
and that is why we want Elec-
tralite to be informative, profes-
sional, and easy to read. 

So we have redesigned the 
publication and hope you like it. 

It still includes information 
we feel is important to helping 
you know how your co-op is 
progressing, along with infor-
mation designed to help you 
live an enjoyable, yet safe and 
energy efficient, lifestyle. 



AUTOMOBILES & BIKES
2003 Chevy HD 2500, 4 door, 
4-wheel drive, long bed w/camper 
shell, full-length step bars, great 
tires, AS IS!, 200k miles but 
runs good, drives well and pulls 
well, Bose sound system, CD 
player, most peripherals have 
been either replaced or rebuilt: 
trans, alternator, water pump, fuel 
pump, shocks, starter, brakes,  
AC, remote throttle,  U-joints, 
front end, gauge motors, new 
battery, plugs and plug wires, 
405-831-4509.

1988 Chevy 4x4 short bed, 
$1,000; 1998 Chevy 3/4-ton ext. 
cab, 2 WD w/utility bed, $2,000, 
918-716-0137.

FARM & RANCH
4-year-old Corriente bull, $500, 
918-716-0137.

1999 Sooner 20’x7’x7’ aluminum 
goose-neck stock trailer w/
divider, includes 4’ tack room w/
saddle rack, new tires, $8,000, 
405-818-8976.

42” hand crosscut saw, $25; new 
Wards plow plane w/original box, 
$300; Coleman 2-burner camp 
stove, $25; OK WPA sledge 
hammer, $100, 405-659-5047.

Registered Hereford bulls, 
muscular, gentle, top genetics, 
low birth weights, polled, out of 
highly productive cows, 10- to 
12- months old, $1,500-$2,000, 
405-598-1920 or 210-8794.

Registered purebred Simmiental 
bull, docile, DOB 1-12-17, low 
birth weight, has calves on the 
ground, good heifer bull, $2,200, 
405-200-6339.

HOME & LAND
Sell or trade - 20 acres and 
house, South Rock Creek 
Schools, 878-6697.

3.5 acre tract, located on Hwy. 9 
and Hwy. 102, owner will carry 
with 10% down, $16,500, 405-
818-2939; 20 acres w/single wide 
that needs repairs, well/septic 
storm shelter, owner will carry, 
$78,000, 405-818-2939; 10 acres 
wooded, Norman Schools, off 
72nd Ave. NE, and Robinson Rd., 
405-306-0245; 3 wooded acres, 
blacktop road frontage off 192nd 
and Cedar Lane, owner carry, 
$20,000, 405-517-0094; 4.5 
acres w/nice pond and pasture 
land, fenced on 3 sides, owner 
carry, $36,500, 405-818-2939; 
10 acre tracts available off 72nd 

ELECTRALITE CLASSIFIED ADS
Each CVEC member family is limited to ONE free classified ad per month. 
Length of the ad cannot exceed space provided below. Ads run only one time 
and must be resubmitted to appear in the next edition. Return the completed 
form to P. O. Box 751, Seminole, OK 74818. Forms may also be dropped 
off at either office location, or email your ad to editor@mycvec.coop. 
Ads must be received by the 5th of each month; if received after the 
deadline they will be printed in the next issue.

All information below must be completed.

Name

Address

Account #

Phone #

and Robinson, some with ponds, 
405-306-0245.

Home sites for new homes, 
1/2- and 3/4-acre lots, North 
Pointe Addition II, located at the 
intersection of N. Kickapoo and 
Hazel Dell Road, North of Shaw-
nee, North Rock Creek Schools, 
405-590-6776.

MISCELLANEOUS
Llewellin Setter puppies, cham-
pion bloodlines, IPDBA, parents 
love to hunt, great family dogs, 
born 1-15-19, rural Wellston, 
$500, 405-760-6249.

Two electric fence chargers, both 
for $20; 5 rolls used electric fence 
wire and 3 buckets post insula-
tors, gate insulators, etc., $15; 
small electric fence posts, 25¢ 
each, Harrah, 405-454-0510.

Above-ground pool, ‘wedding 
cake’ steps w/hand rail, $100 
cash, 405-226-4671.

Freezer -- 7’x3’, 4 baskets, 5-de-
gree cold, $65 firm; heavy wood 
table w/2 heavy claw mounts:  60” 
long x 42” wide, $100 firm; Kozy 
World small gas heater, 22” high 
by 15” wide, w/legs, igniter, $40; 
Decore flame electric heater w/
legs, new 37” by 400”, 45cc BTU, 
black fireplace lock, $60, 918-
656-3251.

Compost, cow manure, or gar-
den-ready soil, $50 small pick-up 
load, will load your vehicle, off 
3600 and S of 99A, 405-683-
9128.

Land and pasture clearing, skid 
steer mulchers and hydraulic 
cutters, fence lines cleared, 
dirt work, pad sites, driveways 
smoothed or re-graveled, 405-
613-2529.

Tubgoat @ Spring craft show at 
Tecumseh Housing Authority, 601 
Leisure Dr., Tecumseh, behind 
Braum’s and Mazzio’s, Friday, 
April 5 and Saturday, April 6, from 
9 a.m. to 6 p.m., 405-899-7205.

John Deere 165 hydro lawnmow-
er and STX 38 John Deere lawn-
mower, may be used for parts, 
$75 for both, 405-567-9294.

Headache rack w/lights, $65; 
good storm door, needs glass, 
$50; Bushnell Tour V3 Ranger 
finder, $80; 405-808-8755.

New puppies and season dogs, 
contact for more info and/or 
pre-orders, 918-866-2468; for 

If you find your account 
number hidden in this issue 
of The Electralite, you could 
win $25. The account number 
must be your own.

You need to report finding 
the number to us by the 15th 
of the month.

And you need to report 
finding it by phone, mail or in 
person.

odds and ends, 918-968-5524.

About 175 sq. ft. of Classic Ital-
ian-manufactured stone, tan, light 
grey, dk. grey, Autumn Bronze, 
red, brown, and dk. brown, orig-
inal paperwork, beautiful, have 
photos of it installed, must pick up 
in Shawnee, is on three pallets, 
$450, 405-214-8638.

2014 Dutchman Aspen Trail travel 
trailer, 2810 BHS, fiberglass 
exterior, 32’ in length, lg. living 
room slide, double bunks in rear, 
upgraded master queen mattress, 
upgraded new 15K BTU AC last 
Spring, new 6-gal. DSI hot water 
tank last summer, power awning, 
CD/DVD player w/upgraded 
outside speakers, electric front 
jack, dual propane tanks, mid-
size fridge, microwave, 3-burner 
stove, much more, well-main-
tained, must sell, $12,750 OBO, 
405-380-2925.

Electric OU golf cart, needs 
batteries and a key, has a dent 
in one side, selling as is, asking 
$250 cash, 405-245-6810.

Cedar tree clearing, $85/hr., 
brush mowing, $40/hr., hay haul-
ing, $4/bale, dirt work/driveways, 
$75/hr., 405-642-9356.

WANTED:  Someone who helps 
or does garage sales; looking 
for kids to help in the yard for 
summer money, 878-6697. 

SAVE THE DATE!

ANNUAL MEETING
Saturday, Aug. 3
Firelake Arena

Registration 
9:30 a.m. 

Business Meeting
11 a.m.

Find Your 
Account 

Number & 

WIN $25
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