

INSIDE THIS ISSUE

IS YOUR AC READY FOR SUMMER? PAGE 2 CO-OPS SUPPORT AREA SCHOOLS PAGE 3 ENERGY EFFICIENCY TIP OF THE MONTH PAGE 4

CANADIAN VALLEY ELECTRALITE

FILING PERIODS AND MEETING DATES SET FOR TRUSTEE DISTRICTS

Serving on the board of trustees is both a privilege and benefit of being a member of an electric cooperative. Members interested in running for a position on CVEC's Board of Trustees are required to file a notice of candidacy.

This year members in districts 3, 6 and 7 will be electing representatives to the board.

Filing periods for those districts are:

<u>District</u>	Meeting <u>Date</u>	Filing <u>Period</u>
3	June 7	May 8 - May 13
7	June 14	May 15 - May 20
6	June 21	May 22 - May 28

Incumbent trustees for this year's elections are:

District 3 - Gary Crain District 6 - Joe Semtner District 7 - J. P. Duvall

Members desiring to seek candidacy must file written notice with the cooperative, on a form provided by the cooperative, during the stated filing period. District maps and a full copy of the by-laws may be viewed at www.mycvec.coop. Any questions about filing or qualifications should be directed to the cooperative by phone at 405-382-3680.



District meetings will be held this year in each of the three districts (time and location TBD) regardless of the presence of an election. All members of each district are invited to attend. Each member of the district is entitled to one vote should there be an election.

Article 4, Section 5 of the cooperative's bylaws provides:

"Any firm, association, corporation, body politic or subdivision, being a member of the Cooperative is entitled to designate one person to vote for such member, but no person shall be authorized or permitted to vote as a representative of more than one such member and such authorization must be signed by a president, vice-president, partner or principal officer, and such designation must be on file in the office of the Cooperative not less than fifteen (15) days prior to such election."

Designations must be on file in the office of the Cooperative on or before the following dates:

District	Last Day to File <u>Designation</u>	
3	May 22	
7	May 29	
6	June 5	

P.O. Box 751 Seminole, OK 74818

Serving Hughes, Lincoln, McIntosh, Okfuskee, Pottawatomie, Seminole & portions of Oklahoma, Cleveland & Creek counties

Main Office and Headquarters

Interstate 40 at the Prague/Seminole Exit Area Office - 35 W. JC Watts Street, Eufaula

Office Hours - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday - Friday

Board of Trustees

President - Joe Semtner, Konawa	District 6
Vice Pres Robert Schoenecke, Meeker	District 2
SecTreas Matt Goodson, Tecumseh	District 5
Asst. SecTreas Steve Marak, Meeker	District 1
Gary Crain, Prague	District 3
Clayton Eads, Shawnee	District 4
J.P. Duvall, Seminole	District 7
Yates Adcock, Dustin	District 8
J. Roger Henson	Attorney

Telephone Numbers Seminole......(405) 382-3680 Shawnee.....(405) 273-4680 Eufaula(918) 689-3232 Prague(405) 567-3206 Toll-free(877) 382-3680

IN CASE OF TROUBLE

- 1. Check for blown fuse or tripped circuit breakers.
- 2. Check with your neighbors. Ask if their electricity is off and if they have reported it.
- 3. If not, call the office or download the Smarthub app to report the trouble.

	<u>Read</u>	<u>Billing date</u>	
Cycle 1	26th-31st	5th	1-1/2% penalty
Cycle 2	6th-11th	15th	applied 20 days
Cycle 3	16th-21st	25th	after billing date

Operating Statistics for January

	2018	2019
	,015,907.5	\$5,966,818
Wholesale Cost of Power \$4,2	262,925.41	\$4,464,591
Percentage WPC is of Revenue	70.86	74.82
Consumers per Mile of Line	4.74	4.77
Revenue per Mile of Line	\$1,146.11	\$1,137.4
KW Peak Demand - This month	182,438	162,670
Billing kW demand	103,927	103,927
KW Peak Demand - YTD	182,438	162,670
KWh Purchased - This month 7	79,702,949	81,757,895
Taxes Paid	\$116,605	\$117,356
Interest on Long Term Debt	\$176,845	\$183,101
System Load Factor	58.7	59.3

New Services Staked in February

During the month of February, 22 new services were staked. The total new services staked in 2019 is 47. This compares to 64 for the same period in 2019.

IS YOUR A/C READY FOR SUMMER?

After a long, chilly winter, we're all ready for warm summer weather. Is your air conditioning system as ready as you are?

There's nothing worse than an a/c malfunction on the hottest day of the year. A springtime once-over can prevent that from happening.

Plus, air conditioning is your biggest energy expense during the summer. Keep summer energy bills in check by making time for a few pre-summer rituals:

- Schedule a professional tune-up for your air conditioner before the hottest days arrive so yours won't break down during the busiest time for repairs.
- If you're in the market for a new air conditioner, buy one with the highest SEER (Seasonal Energy Ef-

Energy EfficiencyTip of the Month

Spring is nearly here! Now is the perfect time to test your A/C and ensure it's ready for summer. Remember to check the evaporator coil, which should be cleaned annually for optimal efficiency.

Source: energy.gov



ficiency Ratio) rating you can afford. These appliances are the most efficient.

- Don't buy too big. An air conditioner should "fit" the size of your home. An HVAC professional can advise you about proper sizing.
- Turn on your ceiling fans. They increase the circulation of cool air and might allow you to move the thermostat up a notch.
 - Close your window blinds during the hottest part of the day.
- Add insulation to your attic and caulk windows. Preventing cool air from leaking out of your house can reduce cooling costs by up to 20 percent.

OPERATION ROUND-UP

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

BEGINNING BALANCE 10/31/18 \$228,85	51.10
DEPOSITS	22.14
INTEREST INCOME	33.01
CHECKS ISSUED	-934
APPROVED, NOT YET PAID40,80	
BALANCE 11/30/18	3.68

CVEC Foundation administers and disburses funds collected through CVEC's Operation Round-Up Program.

CO-OP TAXES SUPPORT AREA SCHOOLS

A lthough co-ops don't pay income tax, we do pay a 2-percent gross receipts tax. It is in lieu of ad-valorem, sales, and other excise taxes. The gross receipt tax is then distributed by the Oklahoma Tax Commission to area 910331203 school districts based on the miles of co-op power lines within the district.

In 2018 CVEC paid \$1,136,028.54 in gross receipt taxes. That amount, coupled with the \$579,278.85 paid by WFEC, totaled over \$1,715,307.39 paid to area schools.

This is an increase over the \$1,603,296.46 paid in 2017.

The accompanying chart details taxes paid to each school district in CVEC's service territory.

Electralite Gets New Look

Our monthly communication with you is a priority for us and that is why we want *Electralite* to be informative, professional, and easy to read.

So we have redesigned the publication and hope you like it.

It still includes information we feel is important to helping you know how your co-op is progressing, along with information designed to help you live an enjoyable, yet safe and energy efficient, lifestyle.

Cleveland			<u>Oklahoma</u>		
Little Axe	CVEC	\$517.01	Harrah	CVEC	25,112.74
Little 7 bits	WFEC	26,077.72	riarrarr	WFEC	1,392.24
<u>Creek</u>	0	20,011.12	Luther	CVEC	1,001.57
Gypsy	CVEC	45.43	Latitor	00	1,001.07
	0120	10.10	Pottawatomie		
<u>Hughes</u>			Asher	CVEC	25,287.96
Calvin	CVEC	4.33	Bethel	CVEC	28,102.30
Dustin	CVEC	23,806.16		WFEC	32,396.35
	WFEC	21,954.55	Dale	CVEC	18,718.28
Holdenville	CVEC	32,714.27	2 5.1.5	WFEC	22,677.44
Moss	CVEC	6,952.57	Earlsboro	CVEC	36,884.94
	WFEC	6,720.23	Grove	CVEC	7,010.97
Wetumka	CVEC	62,555.79	Macomb	CVEC	37,665.86
	WFEC	10,736.31	Madomb	WFEC	29,852.83
<u>Lincoln</u>			Maud	CVEC	22,968.99
Chandler	CVEC	6,234.38	Maud	WFEC	48,300.01
Davenport	CVEC	5,877.45	McLoud	CVEC	25,724.93
Meeker	CVEC	52,996.55	N. Rock Creek	CVEC	33,415.15
	WFEC	25,408.38	N. ROCK CIEEK	WFEC	22,623.90
Prague	CVEC	106.406.28	Pleasant Grove		218.48
9	WFEC	56,358.94		CVEC	1,397.44
Stroud	CVEC	4,036.56	Shawnee	CVEC	13,710.44
Wellston	CVEC	16,689.19	S. Rock Creek	CVEC	49,689.00
White Rock		34,215.54	Tecumseh	WFEC	43,721.68
	WFEC	1,526.11	144	CVEC	62,936.52
<u>McIntosh</u>	0	1,020.11	Wanette	CVLC	02,900.02
Checotah	CVEC	369.91	<u>Seminole</u>		
Eufaula	CVEC	43,307.52	Bowlegs	CVEC	13,448.69
Luidaid	WFEC	80.32	Dowlegs	WFEC	
Hanna	CVEC	29,668.46	Butner	CVEC	14,564.97
Hailia	WFEC	31,967.97	Dulliel		33,573.06
<u>Okfuskee</u>	VVI LC	31,907.97	luction	WFEC	39,491.42
Bearden	CVEC	15 116 52	Justice	CVEC	5,442.64
Dealuell	WFEC	15,116.53 33,895.68	Konawa	CVEC	43,275.07
Crohom		•	N.L I Co	WFEC	8,433.76
Graham	CVEC	3,991.13	New Lima	CVEC	13,563.34
N4	WFEC	11,084.37		WFEC	16,278.50
Mason	CVEC	995.08	Sasakwa	CVEC	26,655.11
Okemah	CVEC	7,404.68	Seminole	CVEC	15,622.72
Paden	CVEC	45,522.65	Strother	CVEC	68,597.64
147 1 11	WFEC	16,358.82		WFEC	18,366.86
Weleetka	CVEC	4,304.79	Varnum	CVEC	14,872.09
	WFEC	26,024.18		WFEC	12,985.31
			Wewoka	CVEC	7,400.35
			TOT4	vi de⊿	745 207 20
			IUIA	\∟ \$1,	,715,307.39

AUTOMOBILES & BIKES

2003 Chevy HD 2500, 4 door, 4-wheel drive, long bed w/camper shell, full-length step bars, great tires, AS IS!, 200k miles but runs good, drives well and pulls well, Bose sound system, CD player, most peripherals have been either replaced or rebuilt: trans, alternator, water pump, fuel pump, shocks, starter, brakes, AC, remote throttle, U-joints, front end, gauge motors, new battery, plugs and plug wires, 405-831-4509.

1988 Chevy 4x4 short bed, \$1,000; 1998 Chevy 3/4-ton ext. cab, 2 WD w/utility bed, \$2,000, 918-716-0137.

FARM & RANCH

4-year-old Corriente bull, \$500, 918-716-0137.

1999 Sooner 20'x7'x7' aluminum goose-neck stock trailer w/ divider, includes 4' tack room w/ saddle rack, new tires, \$8,000, 405-818-8976.

42" hand crosscut saw, \$25; new Wards plow plane w/original box, \$300; Coleman 2-burner camp stove, \$25; OK WPA sledge hammer, \$100, 405-659-5047.

Registered Hereford bulls, muscular, gentle, top genetics, low birth weights, polled, out of highly productive cows, 10- to 12- months old, \$1,500-\$2,000, 405-598-1920 or 210-8794.

Registered purebred Simmiental bull, docile, DOB 1-12-17, low birth weight, has calves on the ground, good heifer bull, \$2,200, 405-200-6339.

HOME & LAND

Sell or trade - 20 acres and house, South Rock Creek Schools, 878-6697.

3.5 acre tract, located on Hwv. 9 and Hwy. 102, owner will carry with 10% down, \$16,500, 405-818-2939; 20 acres w/single wide that needs repairs, well/septic storm shelter, owner will carry, \$78,000, 405-818-2939; 10 acres wooded, Norman Schools, off 72nd Ave. NE, and Robinson Rd., 405-306-0245; 3 wooded acres, blacktop road frontage off 192nd and Cedar Lane, owner carry, \$20,000, 405-517-0094; 4.5 acres w/nice pond and pasture land, fenced on 3 sides, owner carry, \$36,500, 405-818-2939; 10 acre tracts available off 72nd

and Robinson, some with ponds, 405-306-0245.

Home sites for new homes, 1/2- and 3/4-acre lots, North Pointe Addition II, located at the intersection of N. Kickapoo and Hazel Dell Road, North of Shawnee, North Rock Creek Schools, 405-590-6776.

MISCELLANEOUS

Llewellin Setter puppies, champion bloodlines, IPDBA, parents love to hunt, great family dogs, born 1-15-19, rural Wellston, \$500, 405-760-6249.

Two electric fence chargers, both for \$20; 5 rolls used electric fence wire and 3 buckets post insulators, gate insulators, etc., \$15; small electric fence posts, 25¢ each, Harrah, 405-454-0510.

Above-ground pool, 'wedding cake' steps w/hand rail, \$100 cash, 405-226-4671.

Freezer -- 7'x3', 4 baskets, 5-degree cold, \$65 firm; heavy wood table w/2 heavy claw mounts: 60" long x 42" wide, \$100 firm; Kozy World small gas heater, 22" high by 15" wide, w/legs, ignitear, \$40; Decore flame electric heater w/ legs, new 37" by 400", 45cc BTU, black fireplace lock, \$60, 918-656-3251.

Compost, cow manure, or garden-ready soil, \$50 small pick-up load, will load your vehicle, off 3600 and S of 99A, 405-683-9128.

Land and pasture clearing, skid steer mulchers and hydraulic cutters, fence lines cleared, dirt work, pad sites, driveways smoothed or re-graveled, 405-613-2529.

Tubgoat @ Spring craft show at Tecumseh Housing Authority, 601 Leisure Dr., Tecumseh, behind Braum's and Mazzio's, Friday, April 5 and Saturday, April 6, from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m., 405-899-7205.

John Deere 165 hydro lawnmower and STX 38 John Deere lawnmower, may be used for parts, \$75 for both, 405-567-9294.

Headache rack w/lights, \$65; good storm door, needs glass, \$50; Bushnell Tour V3 Ranger finder, \$80; 405-808-8755.

New puppies and season dogs, contact for more info and/or pre-orders, 918-866-2468; for

ELECTRALITE CLASSIFIED ADS

Each CVEC member family is limited to ONE free classified ad per month.

Length of the ad cannot exceed space provided below. Ads run only one time and must be resubmitted to appear in the next edition. Return the completed form to P. O. Box 751, Seminole, OK 74818. Forms may also be dropped off at either office location, or email your ad to editor@mycvec.coop.

Ads must be received by the 5th of each month; if received after the deadline they will be printed in the next issue.

All information below must be completed.

Name

Address

Account #

Phone #

odds and ends, 918-968-5524.

About 175 sq. ft. of Classic Italian-manufactured stone, tan, light grey, dk. grey, Autumn Bronze, red, brown, and dk. brown, original paperwork, beautiful, have photos of it installed, must pick up in Shawnee, is on three pallets, \$450, 405-214-8638.

2014 Dutchman Aspen Trail travel trailer, 2810 BHS, fiberglass exterior, 32' in length, lg. living room slide, double bunks in rear, upgraded master queen mattress, upgraded new 15K BTU AC last Spring, new 6-gal. DSI hot water tank last summer, power awning, CD/DVD player w/upgraded outside speakers, electric front jack, dual propane tanks, midsize fridge, microwave, 3-burner stove, much more, well-maintained, must sell, \$12,750 OBO, 405-380-2925.

Electric OU golf cart, needs batteries and a key, has a dent in one side, selling as is, asking \$250 cash, 405-245-6810.

Cedar tree clearing, \$85/hr., brush mowing, \$40/hr., hay hauling, \$4/bale, dirt work/driveways, \$75/hr., 405-642-9356.

WANTED: Someone who helps or does garage sales; looking for kids to help in the yard for summer money, 878-6697.

SAVE THE DATE!

ANNUAL MEETING

Saturday, Aug. 3 Firelake Arena Registration

Business Meeting 11 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

Find Your Account Number & WIN \$25

If you find your account number hidden in this issue of The Electralite, you could win \$25. The account number must be your own.

You need to report finding the number to us by the 15th of the month.

And you need to report finding it by phone, mail or in person.

